

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2475 of 1988

Appellant :- Ram Babu & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.C. Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Singh,J.

Case called out in the revised list. None appears on behalf of the appellants to address the Court. However, learned AGA is present.

The appeal is pending since 1988 and it cannot be kept pending for years together on the dilatory tactics of learned counsel.

As there is a resolution of the Bar that no adverse order be passed in the absence of learned counsel due to incomplete upgradation of C.I.S. system, the case is adjourned for today.

Let the case be listed in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 15.2.2018

Shekhar