



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2475 of 1988

Ram Babu And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A.C. Chaturvedi, Anurag Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. As per office report dated 19.02.2026 based on the report of Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned dated 12.12.2025, appellant no.1 - Ram Babu has died.
2. Taking into consideration the above-said facts, the instant appeal is abated *qua* appellant no.1 - Ram Babu.
3. At the request of learned counsel for appellant nos.2 and 3, list this appeal on 07.04.2026.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

April 3, 2026
Atul